According to i-Tree Eco, the 1,822 trees that are scheduled for removal sequester 22.91 tons (45,800 

lbs) of carbon per year. This is far less than the 17,252,587,580 lbs per year that will be saved by using 

the solar facility compared to traditional energy sources. 

One hundred eighteen (118) of the trees planned for removal are standing, dead trees that no longer 

sequester carbon. Another 77 are in critical condition – these trees are technically alive but have a 

limited remaining lifespan and sequester little carbon. Therefore, there are 1627 invasive and non-